## From

To

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

The Principal. Govt. College Sultanpur, (Farrukhnagar) Gurugram.

Memo No. 7/46-2018 C-1(4) Dated, Panchkula the 38.4. 2-23

Subject:- Regarding naming of Govt. College, Sultanpur, (Farrukhnagar) Gurugram.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the State Government has decided to change the name of Govt. College, Farrukhnagar, Gurugram as Govt. College, Sultanpur, (Farrukhnagar) Gurugram with immediate effect.

Superintendent-College-1

Superintendent-College-1 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Dated, Panchkula the 28.4,2023

Endst. No.

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A & E and Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Registrars of all State Universities situated in Haryana.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram.
- 4. All Principals of Government Colleges situated in the State of Haryana.
- 5. PS/APSCM-I, Chief Staff Officer /HEM, PS/ACSHE, PS/ DHE, In-charge Web Portal.
- 6. Superintendents of all branches of Directorate (Local).
- 7. C-1(1), C-1(2), C-1(5).

Superintendent College-1 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department,

GY